

Landscape Addendum 01

Addendum #: 01

| To: | Tristan Hagan | From: | Lindy Pruitt |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|---|
| Company Name and Address: | Chandos Construction | Date: | 2021-09-14 |
| Phone: | 780.229.3910 | Enclosures: | RFP Form Specification Section 01.22.10 Measurement Schedule LD-100 DEMOLITION PLAN LM-100 MATERIALS PLAN |
| Project Name: | Drumheller Downtown Plaza | O2 Project No.: | 210201 |
| Addendum Name: | Scope of Work Clarification | | |

DESCRIPTION

Landscape addendum capturing clarification around Schedule B deliverables, public washroom unit supply, installation, and associated costs, revisions to existing power poles (x2) and streetlight (x1) management strategy, as well as reiteration of all incurred cost responsibilities for testing, as well as the temporary safety fencing requirements for the Drumheller Plaza project.

- 1. RFP Form
- 2. Specification Section 01.22.10 Measurement Schedule
- 3. LD-100 Landscape Drawings
- 4. LM-100 Landscape Drawings

RFP Form

- The unit cost of the washroom as well as all associated project delivery and installation costs above and beyond electrical servicing and connection work performed by ATCO are the responsibility of the contractor as outlined in "Section 1 - Scope of Work" within the RFP document.
- Schedule B to be submitted with all affiliated unit prices listed to the best of the contractor's knowledge as per original RFP request outlined in "Section 3 - Submission Requirements" for the September 20th, 2021 2:00pm Local Time bid deadline.

Section 01.22.10 Measurement Schedule

- Schedule B shall have all affiliated unit prices listed to the best of the contractor's knowledge as per "Section 1.3.6 - Unit Prices" of the Measurement Schedule for verification by the Municipality of Drumheller.
- Temporary Construction panel fencing to be either wood or metal, as outlined on page 3 "Item No.3" of the Measurement Schedule.

LD-100 Demolition Plan

Labels have been revised as per clarification around ATCO's scope of work. The existing overhead power poles (2) will be protected in place and the existing streetlight (1) will be removed and relocated by ATCO.

LM-100 Materials Plan

Labels have been revised as per clarification around ATCO's scope of work. All proposed pedestrian pole lights shall be supplied and installed by ATCO, with all corresponding connection and servicing work to be outside of the scope of the general contractor.